MMIS Replacement Project (MRP)
National Council for Prescription Drug
Programs (NCPDP) D.0 Claim Billing or
Encounter Payer Sheet Standard Companion
Guide
Companion to National Council for Prescription Drug
Programs (NCPDP) D.0 Claim Billing or Encounter
Payer Sheet

Emergency Supply
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
TYPE CODE
 RW Imp Guide: Required if
this field could result in
different coverage, pricing,
or patient financial
responsibility
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER SUBMITTED
 RW Imp Guide: Required if
this field could result in
different coverage, pricing,
or patient financial
responsibility
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS
RW Imp Guide: Required for
the partial fill or the
completion fill of a
prescription.
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide.
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO
BE DISPENSED
 RW Imp Guide: Required for
the partial fill or the
completion fill of a
prescription.
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide.
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED
TO BE DISPENSED
 RW Imp Guide: Required for
the partial fill or the
completion fill of a
prescription.
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide.
357-NV DELAY REASON CODE  RW Imp Guide: Required
when needed to specify
the reason that
submission of the
transaction has been
delayed.
Payer Requirement: Same
as Imp Guide.
995-E2 ROUTE OF
ADMINISTRATION
RW Imp Guide: Required if
specified in trading partner
agreement.
Payer Requirement
Required when submitting
compounds claims.
MMIS Replacement Project State of Mississippi, Division of Medicaid (DOM) National Council for
Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) D.0 Claim Billing or Encounter Payer Sheet Standard Companion
Guide
Month 202X  14
© 2021 Gainwell Technologies. All rights reserved.
Claim Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“Ø7”
Claim Billing/Claim Re-Bill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage Payer Situation
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE Values:
Ø1 = Anti-infective
Ø2 = Ionotropic